

TRINITY COUNTY

Environmental Health Division 61 Airport Road - P.O. Box 476 Weaverville, CA 96093

Phone: 530-623-1459 Fax: 623-1353

For Immediate Release:

Trinity County, CA (October 13, 2017)—Test results from water samples taken from Canyon Creek on 9/12/17 came back negative for heavy metals, which were of immediate concern after the Helena Fire. Recommendations from Trinity County Environmental Health to consume only bottle water in the areas of Canyon Creek and Trinity River water west of Canyon Creek have now been lifted. Please call 530-623-1359 if you have any other questions or concerns with your drinking water.

Kristy Anderson, REHS Director of Trinity County Environmental Health kanderson@trinitycounty.org